

Response to Request for Information

Reference FOI 002145 **Date** 6 April 2018

Gypsy and Traveller Pitches

Request:

1. The number of new pitches for Gypsy and Traveller encampments given planning permission by your local authority in each financial year from 2012/13 to 2016/17?

2012-2013 12 2013-2014 0 2014-2015 0 2015-2016 3 2016-2017 0

2. Any estimate for the need for new pitches in your local authority made during this period

36 pitches 2013-18 (Black Country Gypsy and Traveller Accommodation Assessment)

 The number of pitches expected to be delivered from identified land supply in local plans

0